secured 
creditor

Property  5    Encumbrances:  There  is  an attachment  of  Commercial  Taxes 
Officer 1 Tirur, which is dated subsequent to the mortgage(as per EC)

5 The 
secured 
debt  for 
recovery 
of  which 
the 
property is 
to be sold

Rs.20,18,14,962/-  (Rupees  Twenty  crores  eighteen  lakhs  fourteen 
thousand nine hundred sixty two only )with future interest and costs due to the 
State Bank of India, SARB-II Ernakulam as on 29-12-2025+ expenses & costs.

6 Deposit of 
earnest 
money

Property 1: Rs. 4,20,000/-(Rupees Four lakhs twenty thousand only) 
being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposited by bidders in 
his/her/their Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

Property 2: Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rupees Five lakhs only) being the 10% of 
Reserve price to be transferred/deposited by bidders in his/her/their Wallet 
provided on its E-Auction site ‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of 
NEFT.

Property 3: Rs. 6,20,000/-(Rupees Six lakhs Twenty thousand only) being 
the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposited by bidders in 
his/her/their Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

Property 4: Rs. 5,60,000/-(Rupees Five lakhs sixty thousand only) being 
the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposited by bidders in 
his/her/their Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

Property 5: Rs. 29,20,000/-(Rupees Twenty nine lakhs twenty thousand 
only) being the 10% of Reserve price to be transferred/deposited by bidders 
in his/her/their Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

7 Reserve 
Price of 
the 
immovabl
e assets
Amount

Property 1:Rs. 42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty two lakhs only))

Property 2: Rs 50,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty lakhs only)

Property 3: Rs 62,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty two lakhs only)

Property 4: Rs 56,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty six lakhs only)

Property 5: Rs 2,92,00,000/-(Rupees Two crores ninety two lakhs only)
Amount/
Wallet in 
which 
EMD to 
be 
remitted

Auction site https://www.baanknet.com by means of NEFT.

Last Date 
and Time 
within 
which 
EMD to be 
remitted:

Time: On or before 4.00 p.m.
Date: 28-01-2026

8 Time and 
manner 
of 
payment

The successful  bidder shall  deposit  25% of  sale price,  after  adjusting the